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2 How carefully did you read the syllabus of this class before registering for the
class?

B P

1| E<GEAT/ Tread it carefull 202
[ 2[ DU AT/ Lread part of it | 516
[ 3|FEo7-<GEF A o7=/ L did not read it at all | 233]

951

CORETEDEREDAMGE BRICEELEL,,

What grade did you decide to aim for in this class?
B
1[AA

2[ALLF/ A or better

3[BLLE/ B or better

B AERB TENIEELY Not worse than
failing the course

5| ECIZEATUVEA 572/ Tdid not think about
the grade
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4 Have you been motivated to engage in class assignments (including preparing
and/or reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, and doing

E&

1[BTIFED/ Agree

2|EH&H TIZES/ Somewhat Agree
3|BpEYHTIESLLY/ Disagree
4|8 TIFFEDALY/ Disagree

5] [375hV 212/ No assi required
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5 How long did you spend on class assignments (including preparing and/or
reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, doing research) in a
typical week?

73/ 0
04> K/ 0 to 30 mins
053 LI ~ 1BSRA K/ 30 mins to 1 hour
J:~29#F1i'ﬁ/ 1 to 2 hours
3#/2 to 3 hours
J:~4D#F1i'ﬁ/ 3 t0 4 hours
|t ~5E5ARR#/ 4 to 5 hours

J:/ more than 5 hours

o0 |~ |on |en | [eo [no | =
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Has this class frequently motivated you to do research on, to think over,
and/or to study the related topics?

N To6 |

B
HTIFED/ Agree
FEbHTETED/ Agree
HEYHTIEESLLY Disagree
$HTIEESLLY/ Disagree
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7 Have you actively participated in collaborative work and/or discussion with
other students?

[EES In
1B TIFED/ Agree 166]
2|EH&H TIZFES/ Somewhat Agree

HEYHTFESLLY Disagree

HTITESLLY/ Disagree

R 72/ No collaborative work

and/or d
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8 Do you think you have changed in terms of behavior and/or attitudes through
this class? (Choose any items from the list that apply.)
Xs8—t R @N&E%ﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁtl}fﬁkﬁl;ﬂ\i?a

[BE
FHLL REAEIOVEGEENES

1[&). / Got new knowledge and skill (including 796|  833%
language skill).

2[RI A = DL f=, / Got ethical viewpoint 133 13.9%|
BATHENY, BRLEYT 2E515%o1=,
3|/ Learned how to do research on and/or to 235 24.6%
study the related topics.
EZPLOTEDRIITOVTHEMICER
%3127 21z, / Learned how to think
logically about the reasons of thoughts
and/or things.
5 SHEHICNBEEDD ST/
Learned how to act in a structured way.
BAOBRERRT DLSIToF./
Learned how to express your own idea.
HEBMOVTHELBEREXRT 555
7|12#57=, / Learned how to exchange ideas 46 4.8%
with others.
Ri-F-E2ELOMELLERIHBT S
g|&31=%01=, / Became more flexible to
with people who have different

214] 22.4%)

)

55 5.8%)

ideas.
SLDRENHOTEPEREILEPYZ
9|IF% &3I4 o1z, / Learned how to 42 4.4%)
persevere even in a difficult situation.
EHPTL—TDFTES DREEREH
0|[2§;7=F &>5I2#o7=, / Learned how to play 17 1.8%
your own role positively in a group.

([EEOTREIS DN TRET 5851207,

1 ; . 15[ 12.0%
/ Become of social problems.

12| TP BERLNEE T ORI RIHL " 1
TLIEELN (B BERR) . / Other 5

13 ELIZfAIEZE DS 1=, / Nothing changed 44 464

in particular.
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B ERAT, ,mm H(nMtu bl /\read part of it
B FEoFCERFEE D F2/ | did not read it atall
26.8% 36.5% 17.3% 16.4%
0% 80 100

80% 100%
BEHHTITED/ Somewhat Agree
HTIFFEDLLY/ Disagree

BIRH(375 V> F</ No assignment required
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38.7% 25.9% 11.5% z@x

‘ 18.4% ’

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
mo5/0 E30%3 i/ 0 to 30 mins
8305 L £ ~ 153/ 30 mins to 1 hour 1B BL L ~ 28R/ 1 to 2 hours
@2R5 R L ~ 3R /2 to 3 hours 2L ~ 4BFRA SR/ 3 to 4 hours

WARE L L ~ SEFR R

410 5 hours F5fH) 2Lk / more than 5 hours

23.8% 47.6% 21.9% 6.6%
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j&a%b&cr\ /Somewhat Disagree

I L/ Disagree
\:H;EA“ 1/ No collaborative work and/or discussion.
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